

Neman Group LLC USRN: 1137746338102 TIN: 7705538295

117638 Moscow, Russia Odesskaya str., building 2 BC Lotos, Tower C, 3 floor

Tel: +7 (495) 946 7552 Fax: +7 (495) 946 7551

To our stakeholders

April 20, 20201

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to recent significant changes in our sustainability leadership and still ongoing handover procedures to newly appointed Chief Corporate Sustainability Officer.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by June 20, 2021 at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

(MM)

Oleg D. Danilin, CEO